# OP \$40.00 0653393

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM447965

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VTC, INC.		12/30/2004	Corporation: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vulcan Tool Corporation
Street Address:	1212 STRENG STREET
City:	CINCINNATI
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45223
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0653393	BREHM

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9374436635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 937-443-6817

**Email:** trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Roger H. Bora
Address Line 1: Thompson Hine LLP

**Address Line 2:** 10050 Innovation Drive, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	620483-008US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger H. Bora
SIGNATURE:	/rhb/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=VTC name change#page4.tif source=VTC name change#page5.tif source=VTC name change#page6.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006186 FRAME: 0548



DATE: 01/03/2005 DOCUMENT ID 200500300174

DESCRIPTION DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD) FILING

EXPED

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

KATZ TELLER BRANT & HILD LPA ATTN: AMY BROWN 255 E. 5TH ST.,STE 2400 CINCINNATI, OH 45202

# STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

764836

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

**VULCAN TOOL CORPORATION** 

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

200500300174



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 30th day of December, A.D. 2004.

Wenneth Backings

Ohio Secretary of State

30/04 14:58 FAX 5	137217120 КТВН	<u> </u>	
2/22/04 15:24 FAX	13 721 5316 HATZ	TELLER BRANT & HII	o.g. dr.
P. Www.state ch.us/soos	rescribed by J. Kenneth 1 Ohio Secretary of St Central Ohio: (614) 466 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FULB (1-	ate -3910	Expedite this Form: (Salescom)  PO Box 1390  Columbus, OH 43216  Requires an additional fee of \$100  PO Box 4028/r L 1/1/2
е-mail; busserv@sos.sta			ONO Columbus Chusser
	Certificate of A Shareholders	-	DEC 55
	(Dame Filing Fee	stic)	SECRETARY (
(CHECK ONLY ONE (1)  [(1) Domestic for Profit		(2) Domestic Non-Pro	ofit
(1) Domestic for Profit Amended (122-AMAP)	✓ Amendment (125-AMDS)	Amended (126-AMAN)	ofit Amendment (128-AMD)
(1) Domestic for Profit Amended (122-AMAP)  Complete the general infor	✓ Amendment	Amended (126-AMAN)	Amendment
(1) Domestic for Profit Amended (122-AMAP)	Amendment (125-AMOS) matter in this section for the box che	Amended (126-AMAN)	Amendment
(1) Domestic for Profit Amended (122-AMAP)  Complete the general infor Name of Corporation	Amendment (125-AMDS)  mation in this section for the box che	Amended (126-AMAN)	Amendment
(1) Domestic for Profit Amended (122-AMAP)  Complete the general infor Name of Corporation Charter Number	Amendment (125-AMOS)  matter in this section for the box che VTC, Inc. 764836	Amended (126-AMAN)	Amendment
(1) Domestic for Profit Amended (122-AMAP)  Complete the general infor Name of Corporation Charter Number Name of Officer	Amendment (125-AMDS)  matten in this section for the box che VTC, Inc. 764836  Thomas R. Ruttuman President	Amended (126-AMAN)	Amendment
(1) Domestic for Profit Amended (122-AMAP)  Complete the general infor Name of Corporation Charter Number Name of Officer Trija  Please check if additional	Amendment (125-AMDS)  matten in this section for the box che VTC, Inc. 764836  Thomas R. Ruttuman President	Amended (126-AMAN)	Amendment
(1) Domestic for Profit Amended (122-AMAP)  Complete the general infor Name of Corporation Charter Number Name of Officer Trija  Please check if additional	Amendment (125-AMDS)  matten in this section for the box che VTC, Inc. 764936  Thomas R. Ruttuman President provisions attached.	Amended (128-AMAN)	Amendment
(1) Domestic for Profit Amended (122-AMAP)  Complete the general information Name of Corporation Charter Number Name of Officer Tritle Please check if additional The above named Ohio c	Amendment (125-AMDS)  mation is this section for the box che VTC, Inc. 764836  Thomas R. Ruthman President provisions stached. orporation, does hereby cartify that:	Amended (128-AMAN)	Amendment (126-AMD)

541

Page 1 of 2

Resolved, that the following amended articles of incorporations be and the same are hereby adopted to supercede and take the place of the existing articles of incorporation and all amendments thereto.

Last Revised: May 2002

		_
22/04 15:24 FAI 513	721 5316 KATZ TELLER BRANT & HILD	<b>2</b> 011
-		
All of the following informatio	n must be completed if an amended box is checked,	
If an amendment DOX is check	ed, complete the areas that apply.	
FIRST: The name of the o	comporation is: Vulcan Tool Corporation	
SECOND: The place in the S	State of Ohio where its principal office is located is in the City of:	
(city, v#age or townsh	ip) (county)	
THIRD: The purposes of t	he corporation are as follows:	
	ı	
	the control of the co	
FOURTH: The number of sh	seres which the corporation is authorized to have outstanding is:	
Toolers The Ramoo Gran	(Does not apply to hox (2))	
REQUIRED  Must be authenticated	Thomas Ribackwan 18	9/00/04
(signed) by an authorized representative	Authorized Representative	Date
(See Instructions)	Thomas R. Ruthman, President (Print Name)	
	(Print remite)	
•		
•		
	Authorized Representative	Date
•	(Print Name)	, · · · · μ.
	•	
	•	
	Fage 2 of 2	Last Ravised: May 2002
541		LOW LOW INCO. IND. YOUR
541		FOULTHAM BOT IND YOUR